# 0500016152

	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	nlv

*.* 

600170819556

03/09/10--01002--001 \*\*25.00

RECEIVED 10 MAR -8 PH 3: 52 DIVISION FOR THE TOWN

10 MAR -8 AM 9: 36

SHOL

B. KOHR MAR - 9 2010 EXAMINER

÷

CORPORATE   AWhen you need ACCESS to the world≅     ACCESS,   INC.     236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303     P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066)   (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666     WALK IN										
							PIC	CK UP:	3/8 Emily	HAR OF CLEER
							<b>CERTIFIED COPY</b>			O APONT
Ň	рнотосору			9. 36 1015						
	CUS	<u></u>								
Ľ <b>X</b> I	FILING	Diss	olution							
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)								
•	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)								
• •	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO									
PECIAI	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO LINSTRUCTIONS:	JUUMENT#)								

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is

# OLD MARCO, LLC

02/16/2005

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on L05000016152 and assigned document number

3. The date the dissolution was approved: \_\_\_\_\_\_ February 24, 2010

A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter).
Written consent of the sole Member

## 5. CHECK ONE:

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.

Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.

6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

### 7. CHECK ONE:

There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

-OR-Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature SUZANNE VON LIEBIG. Co lstee

BESSEMER TRUST COMPANY OF FLORIDA,

Co-Trustee

Sean Meehan, Principal

Printed Name

Suzanne von Liebig Marital Trust Created under Article IV of

the William J. von Liebig Trust dated February 28,1991

By: Suzanne von Liebig, Co-Trustee

By: Bessemer Trust Company of Florida, Co-Trustee

By: Sean Meehan, Principal

**FILING FEE: \$25.00**